College Tuition Program are deductible as provided under Section 231 

37-155-17. 232 

(p)  Contributions of human pharmaceutical products.  To 233 

the extent that a "major supplier" as defined in Section 234 

27-13-13(2)(d) contributes human pharmaceutical products in excess 235 

of Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00) as 236 

determined under Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code, the 237 

charitable contribution limitation associated with those donations 238 

shall follow the federal limitation but cannot result in the 239 

Mississippi net income being reduced below zero.

[...]

(b)  In lieu of the individual nonbusiness itemized 344 

deductions authorized in paragraph (a), for all purposes other 345 

than ordinary and necessary expenses paid or incurred during the 346 

taxable year in carrying on any trade or business, an optional 347 

standard deduction of: 348 

(i)  Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 349 

($3,400.00) through calendar year 1997, Four Thousand Two Hundred 350 

Dollars ($4,200.00) for the calendar year 1998 and Four Thousand 351 

Six Hundred Dollars ($4,600.00) for each calendar year thereafter 352 

in the case of married individuals filing a joint or combined 353 

return; 354 

(ii)  One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 355 

($1,700.00) through calendar year 1997, Two Thousand One Hundred 356 

Dollars ($2,100.00) for the calendar year 1998 and Two Thousand 357 

Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300.00) for each calendar year 358 

thereafter in the case of married individuals filing separate 359 

returns; 360 

(iii)  Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 361 

($3,400.00) in the case of a head of family; or 362 

(iv)  Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 363 

($2,300.00) in the case of an individual who is not married. 364 

In the case of a husband and wife living together, having 365 

separate incomes, and filing combined returns, the standard 366 

deduction authorized may be divided in any manner they choose.